
Co. Cavan Motor Club
MC Blinds Autocross Championship

Latton Quarry Round 7
Sunday 28th December 2014

Class  Official Results

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Lap 1 Lap 2 2 Laps Lap 3 Run2 Lap 1 Lap 2 2 Laps Lap 3 Run3 Lap 1 Lap 2 2 Laps Lap 3Pos
404  Chris Snow Jnr                                    Civic                              1 06:31.4803:13.17 66.32 63.32 129.64 63.53 03:30.62 68.61 64.86 133.47 77.15 03:18.31 67.51 65.14 132.65 65.66 
501  Joseph Smith                                      Escort                             2 06:33.3003:18.41 68.99 64.96 133.95 64.46 03:14.89 67.01 64.03 131.04 63.85 03:19.00 68.59 65.30 133.89 65.11 
101  Alan Pickens                                      Nova                               3 06:35.4403:15.36 67.53 63.84 131.37 63.99 03:20.08 69.49 65.30 134.79 65.29 FAIL 70.33 87.64 157.97  
438  Gary McNamee                                      Civic                              4 06:35.8203:15.79 67.60 64.43 132.03 63.76 03:20.03 68.76 65.76 134.52 65.51 03:26.18 69.93 68.14 138.07 68.11 
513  Brian Armstrong                                   Mk2 Escort                         5 06:36.6403:18.15 69.52 64.21 133.73 64.42 03:18.49 68.45 64.97 133.42 65.07 03:24.54 71.21 66.44 137.65 66.89 
502  Oliver McCormack                                  Corsa                              6 06:45.2703:23.51 70.80 66.56 137.36 66.15 03:21.76 69.52 66.30 135.82 65.94 03:29.69 72.34 68.98 141.32 68.37 
610  Pauric Duffy                                      Fiesta                             7 06:46.0603:21.51 65.43 63.55 128.98 62.94 03:24.55 67.41 64.26 131.67 63.14 03:26.55 67.52 64.74 132.26 64.46 
437  Micheal Cahill                                    Civic                              8 06:46.4103:21.53 69.47 66.37 135.84 65.69 03:25.85 70.88 68.07 138.95 66.90 03:24.88 70.09 67.21 137.30 67.58 
509  John Gordon                                       Mk2 Escort                         9 06:47.3703:22.27 70.69 66.15 136.84 65.43 03:25.10 71.23 67.48 138.71 66.39 03:27.92 71.80 68.40 140.20 67.72 
314  Adrian Foley                                      Nova                               10 06:47.6003:20.25 69.20 65.78 134.98 65.27 03:27.35 72.01 67.48 139.49 67.86 03:31.07 72.22 69.95 142.17 68.90 
206  Damien O Reilly                                   Mk2 Escort                         11 06:47.6703:22.63 69.64 66.36 136.00 66.63 03:25.04 70.94 67.50 138.44 66.60 03:28.58 71.72 68.69 140.41 68.17 
514  Bill Armstrong                                    Mk2 Escort                         12 06:47.8503:22.73 69.39 66.95 136.34 66.39 03:25.12 71.09 67.35 138.44 66.68 03:28.18 71.72 68.01 139.73 68.45 
204  Seamus Cooke                                      Escort                             13 06:49.1903:23.94 71.18 66.36 137.54 66.40 03:25.25 70.79 67.47 138.26 66.99 03:29.04 71.34 69.02 140.36 68.68 
434  Danny McCormack                                   Corsa                              14 06:50.3603:23.74 87.72 50.60 138.32 65.42 03:26.62 71.31 67.98 139.29 67.33 03:34.26 74.65 70.23 144.88 69.38 
511  Chris Simms                                       Mk2 Escort                         15 06:50.5603:25.86 72.38 66.79 139.17 66.69 03:24.70 70.21 67.65 137.86 66.84 FAIL 74.74  
510  Thomas Wedlock                                    Mk2 Escort                         16 06:53.0003:25.94 71.73 67.75 139.48 66.46 03:27.06 72.45 67.35 139.80 67.26 03:33.53 74.06 69.69 143.75 69.78 
212  Gene McDonald                                     Mk2 Escort                         17 06:56.8803:27.84 72.47 68.45 140.92 66.92 03:29.04 72.67 68.43 141.10 67.94 03:32.69 73.75 69.47 143.22 69.47 
424  Richard Mullholland                               Avenger                            18 06:57.0603:25.23 71.77 67.00 138.77 66.46 FAIL 73.91 03:31.83 72.37 69.56 141.93 69.90 
414  John Rooney                                       Civic                              19 06:57.6203:29.29 71.63 69.53 141.16 68.13 03:28.33 71.80 68.96 140.76 67.57 03:59.70 72.80 70.23 143.03 96.67 
418  Paul Monaghan                                     Mk1 Escort                         20 07:02.3803:31.59 73.21 69.02 142.23 69.36 03:30.79 72.32 69.37 141.69 69.10 03:39.65 75.99 71.96 147.95 71.70 
615  Steven Corey                                      Mk2 Escort                         21 07:02.4003:30.02 78.89 63.60 142.49 67.53 03:32.91 73.13 70.24 143.37 69.54 03:32.38 72.64 69.84 142.48 69.90 
210  Brendan O Reilly                                  Mk2 Escort                         22 07:05.0403:32.36 73.47 69.92 143.39 68.97 03:32.68 73.14 69.48 142.62 70.06       
431  Stephan Reynolds                                  Civic                              23 07:05.4203:33.25 74.10 69.99 144.09 69.16 03:32.17 73.41 69.42 142.83 69.34 03:40.45 76.63 71.84 148.47 71.98 
403  Chris Snow Snr                                    Civic                              24 07:07.0103:43.01 80.87 71.63 152.50 70.51 03:31.24 73.12 38.12 211.24 03:35.77 74.93 70.43 145.36 70.41 
512  Alan Simms                                        Mk2 Escort                         25 07:08.4703:33.05 73.02 69.21 142.23 70.82 03:35.42 75.14 70.28 145.42 70.00 03:35.90 76.07 70.66 146.73 69.17 
435  Coner McCrossan                                   Corolla                            26 07:09.2503:34.13 73.84 70.69 144.53 69.60 03:35.12 74.48 70.39 144.87 70.25 03:39.82 75.23 73.08 148.31 71.51 
429  Stephen Clarke                                    Mk2 Escort                         27 07:09.9103:32.96 74.86 69.40 144.26 68.70 03:36.95 75.65 70.75 146.40 70.55 03:38.44 76.97 71.35 148.32 70.12 
109  Phillip Grall                                     Corsa                              28 07:10.0003:33.80 75.30 69.63 144.93 68.87 03:36.20 75.21 70.85 146.06 70.14 03:42.98 76.73 73.43 150.16 72.82 
411  Martin Swinburne                                  Toyota                             29 07:12.0303:35.72 75.00 71.95 146.95 68.77 03:36.31 75.95 70.56 146.51 69.80       
220  James Greenan                                     Corsa                              30 07:12.0403:34.08 75.26 69.69 144.95 69.13 03:37.96 75.14 71.78 146.92 71.04 03:46.09 78.06 74.45 152.51 73.58 
516  Kevin Cole                                        Mk2 Escort                         31 07:12.6203:36.79 74.88 70.43 145.31 71.48 03:35.83 74.42 70.72 145.14 70.69 03:40.35 75.67 72.72 148.39 71.96 
515  Anthony Masterson                                 Escort                             32 07:12.9203:35.96 73.84 71.38 145.22 70.74 03:36.96 75.13 71.41 146.54 70.42 03:43.62 76.27 73.75 150.02 73.60 
221  James Cassidy                                                                        33 07:15.9603:34.70 73.21 70.52 143.73 70.97 03:41.26 74.97 73.95 148.92 72.34 03:44.73 76.74 74.14 150.88 73.85 
219  Gerard Hyland                                     Mk2 Escort                         34 07:18.0103:36.60 75.96 70.54 146.50 70.10 03:41.41 77.11 72.88 149.99 71.42 03:46.47 77.59 74.70 152.29 74.18 
218  Brian Cassidy                                     Focus                              35 07:18.4503:37.21 75.10 71.36 146.46 70.75 03:41.24 75.52 73.31 148.83 72.41 03:47.17 77.59 74.89 152.48 74.69 
211  Barney Greenan                                    Mk2 Escort                         36 07:18.9703:40.42 76.56 72.85 149.41 71.01 03:38.55 75.93 71.62 147.55 71.00 03:44.23 78.28 73.44 151.72 72.51 
433  Declan Flannery                                   Peugeot                            37 07:21.1603:33.66 76.50 68.18 144.68 68.98 03:47.50 88.98 70.19 159.17 68.33       
417  Ciaran Monaghan                                   Mk1 Escort                         38 07:23.3703:35.72 77.44 69.60 147.04 68.68 03:47.65 76.36 70.75 147.11 80.54 03:48.41 80.23 75.14 155.37 73.04 
432  Dermot Reynolds                                   Civic                              39 07:24.2203:42.57 75.58 74.90 150.48 72.09 03:41.65 75.80 73.23 149.03 72.62 03:45.01 77.21 74.33 151.54 73.47 
503  Colette Rooney                                    Nova                               40 07:37.4003:46.19 88.51 69.42 157.93 68.26 FAIL 72.31 86.32 158.63 03:51.21 80.28 75.48 155.76 75.45 
103  Anthony McDonald                                  Nova                               41 07:43.9503:47.41 77.93 74.47 152.40 75.01 03:56.54 81.55 77.98 159.53 77.01 03:57.01 81.29 78.08 159.37 77.64 
436  Niall McGaughran                                  Civic                              42 07:50.2703:56.87 82.47 77.97 160.44 76.43 03:53.82 81.26 77.19 158.45 75.37 03:56.45 83.41 77.26 160.67 75.78 
430  Paul Crosby                                       G3                                 43 FAIL            
508  Arthur Kierns                                     Mk2 Escort                         44 FAIL 70.05            
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Class 1 Cars up to 1450cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
101  Alan Pickens                                      Nova                               1 06:35.4403:15.36 03:20.08 FAIL 
109  Phillip Grall                                     Corsa                              2 07:10.0003:33.80 03:36.20 03:42.98 
103  Anthony McDonald                                  Nova                               3 07:43.9503:47.41 03:56.54 03:57.01 

Class 2 Cars from 1450cc  16 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
206  Damien O Reilly                                   Mk2 Escort                         1 06:47.6703:22.63 03:25.04 03:28.58 
204  Seamus Cooke                                      Escort                             2 06:49.1903:23.94 03:25.25 03:29.04 
212  Gene McDonald                                     Mk2 Escort                         3 06:56.8803:27.84 03:29.04 03:32.69 
210  Brendan O Reilly                                  Mk2 Escort                         4 07:05.0403:32.36 03:32.68   
220  James Greenan                                     Corsa                              5 07:12.0403:34.08 03:37.96 03:46.09 
221  James Cassidy                                                                        6 07:15.9603:34.70 03:41.26 03:44.73 
219  Gerard Hyland                                     Mk2 Escort                         7 07:18.0103:36.60 03:41.41 03:46.47 
218  Brian Cassidy                                     Focus                              8 07:18.4503:37.21 03:41.24 03:47.17 
211  Barney Greenan                                    Mk2 Escort                         9 07:18.9703:40.42 03:38.55 03:44.23 

Class 3 Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
314  Adrian Foley                                      Nova                               1 06:47.6003:20.25 03:27.35 03:31.07 

Class 4 Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc 16 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
404  Chris Snow Jnr                                    Civic                              1 06:31.4803:13.17 03:30.62 03:18.31 
438  Gary McNamee                                      Civic                              2 06:35.8203:15.79 03:20.03 03:26.18 
437  Micheal Cahill                                    Civic                              3 06:46.4103:21.53 03:25.85 03:24.88 
434  Danny McCormack                                   Corsa                              4 06:50.3603:23.74 03:26.62 03:34.26 
424  Richard Mullholland                               Avenger                            5 06:57.0603:25.23 FAIL 03:31.83 
414  John Rooney                                       Civic                              6 06:57.6203:29.29 03:28.33 03:59.70 
418  Paul Monaghan                                     Mk1 Escort                         7 07:02.3803:31.59 03:30.79 03:39.65 
431  Stephan Reynolds                                  Civic                              8 07:05.4203:33.25 03:32.17 03:40.45 
403  Chris Snow Snr                                    Civic                              9 07:07.0103:43.01 03:31.24 03:35.77 
435  Coner McCrossan                                   Corolla                            10 07:09.2503:34.13 03:35.12 03:39.82 
429  Stephen Clarke                                    Mk2 Escort                         11 07:09.9103:32.96 03:36.95 03:38.44 
411  Martin Swinburne                                  Toyota                             12 07:12.0303:35.72 03:36.31   
433  Declan Flannery                                   Peugeot                            13 07:21.1603:33.66 03:47.50   
417  Ciaran Monaghan                                   Mk1 Escort                         14 07:23.3703:35.72 03:47.65 03:48.41 
432  Dermot Reynolds                                   Civic                              15 07:24.2203:42.57 03:41.65 03:45.01 
436  Niall McGaughran                                  Civic                              16 07:50.2703:56.87 03:53.82 03:56.45 
430  Paul Crosby                                       G3                                 17 FAIL    

Class 5 Cars from 1651cc to 2050cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
501  Joseph Smith                                      Escort                             1 06:33.3003:18.41 03:14.89 03:19.00 
513  Brian Armstrong                                   Mk2 Escort                         2 06:36.6403:18.15 03:18.49 03:24.54 
502  Oliver McCormack                                  Corsa                              3 06:45.2703:23.51 03:21.76 03:29.69 
509  John Gordon                                       Mk2 Escort                         4 06:47.3703:22.27 03:25.10 03:27.92 
514  Bill Armstrong                                    Mk2 Escort                         5 06:47.8503:22.73 03:25.12 03:28.18 
511  Chris Simms                                       Mk2 Escort                         6 06:50.5603:25.86 03:24.70 FAIL 
510  Thomas Wedlock                                    Mk2 Escort                         7 06:53.0003:25.94 03:27.06 03:33.53 
512  Alan Simms                                        Mk2 Escort                         8 07:08.4703:33.05 03:35.42 03:35.90 
516  Kevin Cole                                        Mk2 Escort                         9 07:12.6203:36.79 03:35.83 03:40.35 
515  Anthony Masterson                                 Escort                             10 07:12.9203:35.96 03:36.96 03:43.62 
503  Colette Rooney                                    Nova                               11 07:37.4003:46.19 FAIL 03:51.21 
508  Arthur Kierns                                     Mk2 Escort                         12 FAIL    
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Class 6 Cars from 1651cc to 2050cc 16 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
610  Pauric Duffy                                      Fiesta                             1 06:46.0603:21.51 03:24.55 03:26.55 
615  Steven Corey                                      Mk2 Escort                         2 07:02.4003:30.02 03:32.91 03:32.38 

Class 7 Specials and Buggies

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
733  Josh Moffitt                                      Xtreme                             1 06:26.0903:12.34 03:13.75 03:16.58 
706  Mickey Conlon                                     Xtreme                             2 06:27.4803:11.99 03:15.49 03:19.82 
704  James Cassidy                                     JB Buggy                           3 06:28.4203:11.87 03:16.55 03:20.16 
732  Sam Moffitt                                       Xtreme                             4 06:29.6403:14.04 03:15.60 03:19.15 
714  Michael McDaid                                    Semog                              5 06:40.6003:19.61 03:20.99 03:28.79 
711  Paul McDaid                                       Semog                              6 06:42.1603:19.83 03:22.33 03:22.52 
723  Martin Connolly                                   Xtreme                             7 06:42.7103:16.35 03:47.88 03:26.36 
715  Sean Coleman                                      JB Buggy                           8 06:43.6603:24.29 03:19.37 03:30.44 
736  Michael McCrossan                                                                    9 06:45.7203:23.44 03:22.28 03:27.09 
725  Stephan Moore                                     Xtreme                             10 06:45.8103:23.41 03:22.40 03:30.58 
701  Gerard Doherty                                    Special                            11 06:46.3903:19.96 03:26.43   
702  Ronan Mackal                                      Semog                              12 06:46.7203:30.76 03:20.48 03:26.24 
740  Kevin Eves                                                                           13 06:46.9403:22.93 03:24.01 FAIL 
735  Bobby Sharkey                                                                        14 06:53.7103:28.97 03:24.74 03:30.87 
713  Darren Hutchinson                                 DM Rage                            15 06:55.3103:28.18 03:27.13 03:35.37 
716  Sean Casey                                        Rage                               16 07:09.0503:33.71 03:35.34 03:48.21 
734  Damien Connolly                                   Xtreme                             17 07:16.4503:27.45 FAIL 03:49.00 
737  Sean Carbin                                                                          18 07:48.7304:10.30 03:38.96 04:09.77 
738  Gary Kiernan                                      Xtreme                             19 20:00.56FAIL 03:20.56   
741  Geoffrey Dolan                                                                       20 20:09.6003:29.60 FAIL   
739  Paul Sheridan                                     Xtreme                             21 FAIL    

Class J Juniors

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3
437  Micheal Cahill                                    Civic                              1 06:46.4103:21.53 03:25.85 03:24.88 
510  Thomas Wedlock                                    Mk2 Escort                         2 06:53.0003:25.94 03:27.06 03:33.53 
431  Stephan Reynolds                                  Civic                              3 07:05.4203:33.25 03:32.17 03:40.45 
218  Brian Cassidy                                     Focus                              4 07:18.4503:37.21 03:41.24 03:47.17 
417  Ciaran Monaghan                                   Mk1 Escort                         5 07:23.3703:35.72 03:47.65 03:48.41 
103  Anthony McDonald                                  Nova                               6 07:43.9503:47.41 03:56.54 03:57.01 
436  Niall McGaughran                                  Civic                              7 07:50.2703:56.87 03:53.82 03:56.45 
430  Paul Crosby                                       G3                                 8 FAIL    
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All Times Results
No. Name Class TotalRun1 Lap 1 Lap 2 2 Laps Lap 3 Run2 Lap 1 Lap 2 2 Laps Lap 3 Run3 Lap 1 Lap 2 2 Laps Lap 3Pos
733  Josh Moffitt                                      71 06:26.0903:12.34 65.47 63.59 129.06 63.28 03:13.75 66.64 63.66 130.30 63.45 03:16.58 67.20 64.73 131.93 64.65 
706  Mickey Conlon                                     72 06:27.4803:11.99 66.18 63.19 129.37 62.62 03:15.49 66.81 64.76 131.57 63.92 03:19.82 68.23 65.40 133.63 66.19 
704  James Cassidy                                     73 06:28.4203:11.87 65.60 63.24 128.84 63.03 03:16.55 67.59 64.47 132.06 64.49 03:20.16 68.82 65.96 134.78 65.38 
732  Sam Moffitt                                       74 06:29.6403:14.04 67.12 63.63 130.75 63.29 03:15.60 67.03 64.52 131.55 64.05 03:19.15 69.67 64.65 134.32 64.83 
404  Chris Snow Jnr                                    45 06:31.4803:13.17 66.32 63.32 129.64 63.53 03:30.62 68.61 64.86 133.47 77.15 03:18.31 67.51 65.14 132.65 65.66 
501  Joseph Smith                                      56 06:33.3003:18.41 68.99 64.96 133.95 64.46 03:14.89 67.01 64.03 131.04 63.85 03:19.00 68.59 65.30 133.89 65.11 
101  Alan Pickens                                      17 06:35.4403:15.36 67.53 63.84 131.37 63.99 03:20.08 69.49 65.30 134.79 65.29 FAIL 70.33 87.64 157.97  
438  Gary McNamee                                      48 06:35.8203:15.79 67.60 64.43 132.03 63.76 03:20.03 68.76 65.76 134.52 65.51 03:26.18 69.93 68.14 138.07 68.11 
513  Brian Armstrong                                   59 06:36.6403:18.15 69.52 64.21 133.73 64.42 03:18.49 68.45 64.97 133.42 65.07 03:24.54 71.21 66.44 137.65 66.89 
714  Michael McDaid                                    710 06:40.6003:19.61 67.73 66.38 134.11 65.50 03:20.99 69.85 66.94 136.79 64.20 03:28.79 70.80 66.38 137.18 71.61 
711  Paul McDaid                                       711 06:42.1603:19.83 68.86 65.23 134.09 65.74 03:22.33 69.42 67.17 136.59 65.74 03:22.52 72.58 65.49 138.07 64.45 
723  Martin Connolly                                   712 06:42.7103:16.35 66.46 64.37 130.83 65.52 03:47.88 69.32 72.45 141.77 86.11 03:26.36 71.58 67.40 138.98 67.38 
715  Sean Coleman                                      713 06:43.6603:24.29 70.95 67.75 138.70 65.59 03:19.37 68.11 65.75 133.86 65.51 03:30.44 71.81 70.34 142.15 68.29 
502  Oliver McCormack                                  514 06:45.2703:23.51 70.80 66.56 137.36 66.15 03:21.76 69.52 66.30 135.82 65.94 03:29.69 72.34 68.98 141.32 68.37 
736  Michael McCrossan                                 715 06:45.7203:23.44 72.02 66.07 138.09 65.35 03:22.28 69.45 66.35 135.80 66.48 03:27.09 72.38 67.40 139.78 67.31 
725  Stephan Moore                                     716 06:45.8103:23.41 70.14 67.24 137.38 66.03 03:22.40 69.67 66.78 136.45 65.95 03:30.58 75.59 67.36 142.95 67.63 
610  Pauric Duffy                                      617 06:46.0603:21.51 65.43 63.55 128.98 62.94 03:24.55 67.41 64.26 131.67 63.14 03:26.55 67.52 64.74 132.26 64.46 
701  Gerard Doherty                                    718 06:46.3903:19.96 68.52 65.50 134.02 65.94 03:26.43 70.87 67.47 138.34 68.09       
437  Micheal Cahill                                    419 06:46.4103:21.53 69.47 66.37 135.84 65.69 03:25.85 70.88 68.07 138.95 66.90 03:24.88 70.09 67.21 137.30 67.58 
702  Ronan Mackal                                      720 06:46.7203:30.76 73.40 69.20 142.60 68.16 03:20.48 69.82 66.70 136.52 63.96 03:26.24 72.69 67.37 140.06 66.18 
740  Kevin Eves                                        721 06:46.9403:22.93 69.78 67.14 136.92 66.01 03:24.01 69.41 67.60 137.01 67.00 FAIL 76.11  
509  John Gordon                                       522 06:47.3703:22.27 70.69 66.15 136.84 65.43 03:25.10 71.23 67.48 138.71 66.39 03:27.92 71.80 68.40 140.20 67.72 
314  Adrian Foley                                      323 06:47.6003:20.25 69.20 65.78 134.98 65.27 03:27.35 72.01 67.48 139.49 67.86 03:31.07 72.22 69.95 142.17 68.90 
206  Damien O Reilly                                   224 06:47.6703:22.63 69.64 66.36 136.00 66.63 03:25.04 70.94 67.50 138.44 66.60 03:28.58 71.72 68.69 140.41 68.17 
514  Bill Armstrong                                    525 06:47.8503:22.73 69.39 66.95 136.34 66.39 03:25.12 71.09 67.35 138.44 66.68 03:28.18 71.72 68.01 139.73 68.45 
204  Seamus Cooke                                      226 06:49.1903:23.94 71.18 66.36 137.54 66.40 03:25.25 70.79 67.47 138.26 66.99 03:29.04 71.34 69.02 140.36 68.68 
434  Danny McCormack                                   427 06:50.3603:23.74 87.72 50.60 138.32 65.42 03:26.62 71.31 67.98 139.29 67.33 03:34.26 74.65 70.23 144.88 69.38 
511  Chris Simms                                       528 06:50.5603:25.86 72.38 66.79 139.17 66.69 03:24.70 70.21 67.65 137.86 66.84 FAIL 74.74  
510  Thomas Wedlock                                    529 06:53.0003:25.94 71.73 67.75 139.48 66.46 03:27.06 72.45 67.35 139.80 67.26 03:33.53 74.06 69.69 143.75 69.78 
735  Bobby Sharkey                                     730 06:53.7103:28.97 73.17 67.78 140.95 68.02 03:24.74 69.26 68.46 137.72 67.02 03:30.87 71.32 70.23 141.55 69.32 
713  Darren Hutchinson                                 731 06:55.3103:28.18 71.50 68.51 140.01 68.17 03:27.13 71.51 68.14 139.65 67.48 03:35.37 75.01 69.57 144.58 70.79 
212  Gene McDonald                                     232 06:56.8803:27.84 72.47 68.45 140.92 66.92 03:29.04 72.67 68.43 141.10 67.94 03:32.69 73.75 69.47 143.22 69.47 
424  Richard Mullholland                               433 06:57.0603:25.23 71.77 67.00 138.77 66.46 FAIL 73.91 03:31.83 72.37 69.56 141.93 69.90 
414  John Rooney                                       434 06:57.6203:29.29 71.63 69.53 141.16 68.13 03:28.33 71.80 68.96 140.76 67.57 03:59.70 72.80 70.23 143.03 96.67 
418  Paul Monaghan                                     435 07:02.3803:31.59 73.21 69.02 142.23 69.36 03:30.79 72.32 69.37 141.69 69.10 03:39.65 75.99 71.96 147.95 71.70 
615  Steven Corey                                      636 07:02.4003:30.02 78.89 63.60 142.49 67.53 03:32.91 73.13 70.24 143.37 69.54 03:32.38 72.64 69.84 142.48 69.90 
210  Brendan O Reilly                                  237 07:05.0403:32.36 73.47 69.92 143.39 68.97 03:32.68 73.14 69.48 142.62 70.06       
431  Stephan Reynolds                                  438 07:05.4203:33.25 74.10 69.99 144.09 69.16 03:32.17 73.41 69.42 142.83 69.34 03:40.45 76.63 71.84 148.47 71.98 
403  Chris Snow Snr                                    439 07:07.0103:43.01 80.87 71.63 152.50 70.51 03:31.24 73.12 38.12 211.24 03:35.77 74.93 70.43 145.36 70.41 
512  Alan Simms                                        540 07:08.4703:33.05 73.02 69.21 142.23 70.82 03:35.42 75.14 70.28 145.42 70.00 03:35.90 76.07 70.66 146.73 69.17 
716  Sean Casey                                        741 07:09.0503:33.71 74.73 71.10 145.83 67.88 03:35.34 73.49 70.64 144.13 71.21 03:48.21 77.66 74.77 152.43 75.78 
435  Coner McCrossan                                   442 07:09.2503:34.13 73.84 70.69 144.53 69.60 03:35.12 74.48 70.39 144.87 70.25 03:39.82 75.23 73.08 148.31 71.51 
429  Stephen Clarke                                    443 07:09.9103:32.96 74.86 69.40 144.26 68.70 03:36.95 75.65 70.75 146.40 70.55 03:38.44 76.97 71.35 148.32 70.12 
109  Phillip Grall                                     144 07:10.0003:33.80 75.30 69.63 144.93 68.87 03:36.20 75.21 70.85 146.06 70.14 03:42.98 76.73 73.43 150.16 72.82 
411  Martin Swinburne                                  445 07:12.0303:35.72 75.00 71.95 146.95 68.77 03:36.31 75.95 70.56 146.51 69.80       
220  James Greenan                                     246 07:12.0403:34.08 75.26 69.69 144.95 69.13 03:37.96 75.14 71.78 146.92 71.04 03:46.09 78.06 74.45 152.51 73.58 
516  Kevin Cole                                        547 07:12.6203:36.79 74.88 70.43 145.31 71.48 03:35.83 74.42 70.72 145.14 70.69 03:40.35 75.67 72.72 148.39 71.96 
515  Anthony Masterson                                 548 07:12.9203:35.96 73.84 71.38 145.22 70.74 03:36.96 75.13 71.41 146.54 70.42 03:43.62 76.27 73.75 150.02 73.60 
221  James Cassidy                                     249 07:15.9603:34.70 73.21 70.52 143.73 70.97 03:41.26 74.97 73.95 148.92 72.34 03:44.73 76.74 74.14 150.88 73.85 
734  Damien Connolly                                   750 07:16.4503:27.45 71.04 69.91 140.95 66.50 FAIL 73.98 74.25 148.23 03:49.00 83.91 72.88 156.79 72.21 
219  Gerard Hyland                                     251 07:18.0103:36.60 75.96 70.54 146.50 70.10 03:41.41 77.11 72.88 149.99 71.42 03:46.47 77.59 74.70 152.29 74.18 
218  Brian Cassidy                                     252 07:18.4503:37.21 75.10 71.36 146.46 70.75 03:41.24 75.52 73.31 148.83 72.41 03:47.17 77.59 74.89 152.48 74.69 
211  Barney Greenan                                    253 07:18.9703:40.42 76.56 72.85 149.41 71.01 03:38.55 75.93 71.62 147.55 71.00 03:44.23 78.28 73.44 151.72 72.51 
433  Declan Flannery                                   454 07:21.1603:33.66 76.50 68.18 144.68 68.98 03:47.50 88.98 70.19 159.17 68.33       
417  Ciaran Monaghan                                   455 07:23.3703:35.72 77.44 69.60 147.04 68.68 03:47.65 76.36 70.75 147.11 80.54 03:48.41 80.23 75.14 155.37 73.04 
432  Dermot Reynolds                                   456 07:24.2203:42.57 75.58 74.90 150.48 72.09 03:41.65 75.80 73.23 149.03 72.62 03:45.01 77.21 74.33 151.54 73.47 
503  Colette Rooney                                    557 07:37.4003:46.19 88.51 69.42 157.93 68.26 FAIL 72.31 86.32 158.63 03:51.21 80.28 75.48 155.76 75.45 
103  Anthony McDonald                                  158 07:43.9503:47.41 77.93 74.47 152.40 75.01 03:56.54 81.55 77.98 159.53 77.01 03:57.01 81.29 78.08 159.37 77.64 
737  Sean Carbin                                       759 07:48.7304:10.30  1.29 74.85 176.14 74.16 03:38.96 77.64 72.27 149.91 69.05 04:09.77 86.91 88.15 175.06 74.71 
436  Niall McGaughran                                  460 07:50.2703:56.87 82.47 77.97 160.44 76.43 03:53.82 81.26 77.19 158.45 75.37 03:56.45 83.41 77.26 160.67 75.78 
738  Gary Kiernan                                      761 20:00.56FAIL 03:20.56 69.24 65.90 135.14 65.42       
741  Geoffrey Dolan                                    762 20:09.6003:29.60 73.40 67.88 141.28 68.32 FAIL       
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430  Paul Crosby                                       463 FAIL            
508  Arthur Kierns                                     564 FAIL 70.05            
739  Paul Sheridan                                     765 FAIL 35.75            
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